LOCAL LAW INDEX

<u>1956</u>

Local Law No. 1 of the Year 1956 – A Local Law to provide for continuation of the Workmen's Compensation Mutual Plan, and the conversion thereof to a County Self-Insurance Plan, pursuant to Workmen's Compensation Law, Article 5.

Local Law No. 2 of the Year 1956 – A Local Law enumerating Rules and Regulations for the Administration of the Tioga County Self-Insurance Plan.

<u> 1959</u>

Local Law No. 1 of the Year 1959 – A Local Law amending Local Law No. 2 of 1956 with respect to the Reserve Fund of the Tioga County Self-Insurance Plan.

<u>1960</u>

Local Law No. 1 of the Year 1960 – A Local Law legalizing and validating certain obligations incurred by the Town of Richford in excess of the total amount appropriated therefor, and authorizing the issuance of capital notes for the payment thereof.

<u>1961</u>

Local Law No. 1 of the Year 1961 – A Local Law legalizing and validating certain obligations incurred by the Town of Owego in excess of the total amount appropriated therefor, authorizing the payment thereof, and authorizing the issuance of obligations of said Town to finance such payment.

<u>1963</u>

Local Law No. 1 of the Year 1963 – A Local Law amending Local Law No. 2 of 1956, as previously amended by Local Law No. 1 of 1959, with respect to the Reserve Fund of the Tioga County Self-Insurance Plan.

<u>1965</u>

Local Law No. 1 of the Year 1965 – A Local Law providing for the establishment of a County Mental Health Board for the County of Tioga.

<u>1967</u>

Local Law No. 1 of the Year 1967 – A Local Law fixing the salaries of the Commissioner of Social Services and the County Superintendent of Highways.

<u>1968</u>

Local Law No. 1 of the Year 1968 – A Local Law establishing a Sales Tax and Compensating Use Tax for the County of Tioga.

Local Law No. 2 of the Year 1968 – A Local Law fixing the salaries of the County Superintendent of Highways and the Commissioner of Social Services.

<u>1969</u>

Local Law No. 1 of the Year 1969 – A Local Law amending Local Law No. 1 of 1968 which established a Sales Tax and Compensating Use Tax for the County of Tioga.

Local Law No. 2 of the Year 1969 – A Local Law Fixing the Salary of the County Judge, Surrogate and Judge of the Family Court.

<u>1970</u>

Local Law No. 1 of the Year 1970 – A Local Law fixing the annual salary of the Commissioner of Social Services.

<u>1971</u>

Local Law No. 2 of the Year 1971 – A Local Law of the County of Tioga creating a Tioga County Traffic Safety Board.

Local Law No. 3 of the Year 1971 – A Local Law Creating a County Legislature in lieu of the present Board of Supervisors and Reapportioning the County of Tioga.

Local Law No. 4 of the Year 1971 – A Local Law Amending Local Law No. 1 of 1968 which established a Sales Tax and Compensating Use Tax for the County of Tioga.

<u>1973</u>

Local Law No. 1 of the Year 1973 – A Local Law Amending Local Law No. 1 of 1968 which established a Sales Tax and Compensating Use Tax for the County of Tioga.

Local Law No. 2 of the Year 1973 – A Local Law Amending and Re-enacting Local Law No. 1 of 1968 which established a County Mental Health Board.

Local Law No. 3 of the Year 1973 – A Local Law Fixing the Salary of the County Treasurer.

Local Law No. 4 of the Year 1973 – A Local Law Fixing the Salary of the County Clerk.

Local Law No. 5 of the Year 1973 – A Local Law Fixing the Salary of the Commissioners of Election.

Local Law No. 6 of the Year 1973 – A Local Law Fixing the Salary of the County Service Officer.

Local Law No. 7 of the Year 1973 – A Local Law Fixing the Salary of the Chairman of the Civil Service Commission.

Local Law No. 8 of the Year 1973 – A Local Law Providing the method for correction of errors in assessments and for refunds of taxes erroneously collected.

Local Law No. 9 of the Year 1973 – A Local Law authorizing the payment of moving expenses into County of newly appointed officers and employees.

<u>1974</u>

Local Law No. 1 of the Year 1974 – A Local Law creating the Office of Public Defender and Assistant Public Defender in Tioga County.

Local Law No. 2 of the Year 1974 – A Local Law delegating to the Chairman of the Tioga County Legislature the authority to authorize officers and employees to attend conventions, conferences, and schools at County Expense.

Local Law No. 3 of the Year 1974 – A Local Law granting civil service status and coverage to employees of the Tioga County Sheriff's Department.

Local Law No. 4 of the Year 1974 – A Local Law creating the Department of Data Processing in Tioga County.

<u> 1975</u>

Local Law No. 1 of the Year 1975 – A Local Law amending the contract for services of the Commissioner of Social Services of Tioga County.

Local Law No. 2 of the Year 1975 – A Local Law amending Local Law No. 2 of 1956 with respect to the reserve fund of the Tioga County Self-Insurance Plan.

<u>1976</u>

Local Law No. 1 of the Year 1976 – A Local Law amending Local Law No. 2 of 1956 providing for the position of Secretary of the Tioga County Self-Insurance Plan.

Local Law No. 2 of the Year 1976 – A Local Law establishing the salary of the Tioga County Highway Superintendent.

Local Law No. 3 of the Year 1976 – A Local Law relating to, regulating and licensing outdoor public musical entertainments, amusements and assemblies in excess of 10,000 persons; establishing licensing procedures and fees therefor; and prescribing offenses and penalties.

Local Law No. 4 of the Year 1976 – A Local Law known as the Freshwater Wetlands Law of Tioga County.

Local Law No. 5 of the Year 1976 – A Local Law amending Local Law No. 2 of 1956 providing for the repeal of Section 1, Subdivision L of said Local Law No. 2 of 1956.